repurchases. Return on total assets (ROA) and return on common equity (ROCE) increase as a result from share

repurchases due to the respective reduction in total assets (cash in this case) and equity while net income is

unchanged. Increases in these two profitability metrics due to repurchases can be yet another source of

misunderstanding for investors and market observers. Increasing profitability by itself suggests value creation

and would naturally lead to higher equity values. However, in the case of repurchases, profitability measures can

be mechanically increased with no incremental value creation. One must be careful to identify the sources of

profitability changes and any related inputs to ensure they originate from value-added activities and not from

transactions such as repurchases that add no incremental value.

TABLE 2 SHARE REPURCHASE EFFECTS ON FINANCIAL STATEMENT ITEMS AND SELECTED

ANALYTIC METRICS (CONTINUED)

Leverage Metrics

Before

Repurchases

After

Repurchases

Repurchases

Percent

Change

Calculations

Debt/Equity 0.33 0.08 0.42 25.0% [o] = [f]/[g]

NFO/Equity Market

Multiples

0.06 0.26 0.32 475.0% [p] = {[d]-

[a]}/[g]

P/B 2.0 0.3 2.3 12.5% [q] = [m]/[g]

P/E 12.0 (1.2) 10.8 -10.0% [r] = [m]/[j]

P/E (Per Share

Calculation)

12.0 (1.2) 10.8 -10.0% [s] = [n]/[k]

Profitability Metrics

Market Value $1,800.00 ($180.00) $1,620.00 -10.0 % [ m] = [g]*[P/B =2.0]
[ m*] = [m]  - [1*]

Price per Share $18.00 $18.00 0.0 % [ ] n] = [m]/[l

Journal of Current Practice in Accounting and Finance (JCPAF) Vol. 13 (9)

pg. 9

Profit Margin 15.0% 0.0% 15.0% 0.0% [t] = [j]/[i]

ROA 12.5% 2.2% 14.7% 17.6% [u] = [j]/[c]

RNOA 15.8% 0.0% 15.8% 0.0% [v] = [j]/{[b]-

[e]}

ROCE 16.7% 4.2% 20.8% 25.0% [w] = [j]/[g]

The chart in Figure 1 below for Apple Inc. provides an example of how share repurchases can have a dramatic

effect on the P/B ratio. Apple began returning capital to shareholders through dividends and share repurchases in

2012. The blue line calculates the P/B ratio for Apple using its market value and reported book value of equity.